Committee for a project described in Exhibit A ("Services"). 

B. County, through its Tree Preservat ion Trust Committee, reviewed the City's plans, 
approved the request, and recommends approval of the disbursal of funds from the 
Tree Preservation Trust Fund in an amount not-to-exceed Eighteen Thousand Four 
Hundred Dollars ($18,400.00). 

C. The Parties wish to enter into an Agreement to authorize and govern the 
disbursement of monies to finance the Services. 

Now, therefore, for good and va luable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: